Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

020 - Covington County Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Special Revenue Outlay
General Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

8/10/2022 7:59:21 AM

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

Budget

$22,061,793.95
$1,000.00
$6,872,290.00
$172,211.94
$29,107,295.89

$15,515,032.23
$4,210,686.00
$3,691,244.00
$2,318,095.00
$1,508,245.00
$4,886,852.60
$0.00
$1,053,107.00
$33,183,261.83

$94,342.72
$480,101.95
($385,759.23)

($4,461,725.17)
$23,885,188.74
$19,423,463.57

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

GENERAL

Actual

$18,728,429.53
$540.00
$5,959,381.02
$169,765.32
$24,858,115.87

$12,867,402.96
$3,418,196.90
$2,610,155.80
$1,972,816.53
$1,100,196.62
$73,635.38
$0.00
$967,591.98
$23,009,996.17

$218,482.75
$270,437.28
($51,954.53)

$1,796,165.17
$23,885,188.74
$25,681,353.91

For Fiscal Year 2022, Fiscal Period 10

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

($3,333,364.42)
($460.00)
($912,908.98)
($2,446.62)
($4,249,180.02)

$2,647,629.27
$792,489.10
$1,081,088.20
$345,278.47
$408,048.38
$4,813,217.22
$0.00
$85,515.02
$10,173,265.66

$124,140.03
$209,664.67
$333,804.70

$6,257,890.34
$0.00
$6,257,890.34

Pulled from Production

SPECIAL REVENUE

Budget

$2,030.10
$7,423,241.59
$1,337,676.37
$66,010.00
$8,828,958.06

$4,114,409.79
$693,814.02
$301,988.19
$1,581,386.72
$429,559.41
$906,500.00
$0.00
$1,006,037.27
$9,033,695.40

$584,136.72
$96,533.77
$487,602.95

$282,865.61
$2,328,823.76
$2,611,689.37

Actual

$0.00
$4,606,806.31
$906,554.92
$28,623.12
$5,541,984.35

$2,735,992.69
$378,101.17
$211,775.69
$1,501,632.46
$323,305.83
$35,475.00
$0.00
$564,994.78
$5,751,277.62

$736,191.22
$571,901.63
$164,289.59

($45,003.68)
$2,328,823.76
$2,283,820.08

Exhibit F-111-A

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

($2,030.10)
($2,816,435.28)
($431,121.45)
($37,386.88)
($3,286,973.71)

$1,378,417.10
$315,712.85
$90,212.50
$79,754.26
$106,253.58
$871,025.00
$0.00
$441,042.49
$3,282,417.78

$152,054.50
($475,367.86)
($323,313.36)

($327,869.29)
$0.00
($327,869.29)
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