## STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

## **LEA Financial System**

## Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2022, Fiscal Period 10

020 - Covington County Schools	GENERAL		VARIANCE Favorable	SPECIA	L REVENUE	VARIANCE Favorable
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$22,061,793.95	\$18,728,429.53	(\$3,333,364.42)	\$2,030.10	\$0.00	(\$2,030.10)
Federal Sources	\$1,000.00	\$540.00	(\$460.00)	\$7,423,241.59	\$4,606,806.31	(\$2,816,435.28)
Local Sources	\$6,872,290.00	\$5,959,381.02	(\$912,908.98)	\$1,337,676.37	\$906,554.92	(\$431,121.45)
Other Sources	\$172,211.94	\$169,765.32	(\$2,446.62)	\$66,010.00	\$28,623.12	(\$37,386.88)
Total Revenues:	\$29,107,295.89	\$24,858,115.87	(\$4,249,180.02)	\$8,828,958.06	\$5,541,984.35	(\$3,286,973.71)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$15,515,032.23	\$12,867,402.96	\$2,647,629.27	\$4,114,409.79	\$2,735,992.69	\$1,378,417.10
Instructional Support Services	\$4,210,686.00	\$3,418,196.90	\$792,489.10	\$693,814.02	\$378,101.17	\$315,712.85
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$3,691,244.00	\$2,610,155.80	\$1,081,088.20	\$301,988.19	\$211,775.69	\$90,212.50
Auxiliary Services	\$2,318,095.00	\$1,972,816.53	\$345,278.47	\$1,581,386.72	\$1,501,632.46	\$79,754.26
General Administrative Services	\$1,508,245.00	\$1,100,196.62	\$408,048.38	\$429,559.41	\$323,305.83	\$106,253.58
Special Revenue Outlay	\$4,886,852.60	\$73,635.38	\$4,813,217.22	\$906,500.00	\$35,475.00	\$871,025.00
General Service	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Expenditures	\$1,053,107.00	\$967,591.98	\$85,515.02	\$1,006,037.27	\$564,994.78	\$441,042.49
Total Expenditures:	\$33,183,261.83	\$23,009,996.17	\$10,173,265.66	\$9,033,695.40	\$5,751,277.62	\$3,282,417.78
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$94,342.72	\$218,482.75	\$124,140.03	\$584,136.72	\$736,191.22	\$152,054.50
Other Financing Uses:	\$480,101.95	\$270,437.28	\$209,664.67	\$96,533.77	\$571,901.63	(\$475,367.86)
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	(\$385,759.23)	(\$51,954.53)	\$333,804.70	\$487,602.95	\$164,289.59	(\$323,313.36)
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	(\$4,461,725.17)	\$1,796,165.17	\$6,257,890.34	\$282,865.61	(\$45,003.68)	(\$327,869.29)
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$23,885,188.74	\$23,885,188.74	\$0.00	\$2,328,823.76	\$2,328,823.76	\$0.00
Ending Fund Balance:	\$19,423,463.57	\$25,681,353.91	\$6,257,890.34	\$2,611,689.37	\$2,283,820.08	(\$327,869.29)

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.